TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ADVANCED COMPOSITE		11/12/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY
STRUCTURES, LLC		11/12/2013	COMPANY: NEW MEXICO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JHRG MANUFACTURING LLC	
Street Address:	303 South Pine Street	
City:	Spring Hope	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27882	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NORTH CAROLINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2126878	
Registration Number:	4029004	STORM-A-REST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3365744522

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 336-574-8040 Email: krwebb@wcsr.com

Correspondent Name: C. Robert Rhodes, Womble Carlyle Address Line 1: 300 N. Greene Street, Suite 1900

Address Line 4: Greensboro, NORTH CAROLINA 27401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	J3781-010	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	C. Robert Rhodes	
Signature:	/C. Robert Rhodes/	

900272214 REEL: 005156 FRAME: 0243

00 2126878

Date:	11/18/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=JHRG TRADEMARK ASSIGNMEN source=JHRG TRADEMARK ASSIGNMEN	, 5

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005156 FRAME: 0244

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ADVANCED COMPOSITE STRUCTURES, LLC, a Limited Liability Company of the State of New Mexico, having its principal place of business at 1026 Legrand Boulevard, Charleston, South Carolina 29492, ("Assignor") does hereby assign, sell, convey, and transfer unto JHRG MANUFACTURING, LLC, a Limited Liability Company of the State of North Carolina, having its principal place of business at 303 South Pine Street, Spring Hope, North Carolina 27882, ("Assignee"), its successors, and assigns, the following:

- a. The entire right, title, and interest, if any, of Assignor in and to the trademarks set forth in Schedule A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, including any pending, abandoned and registered trademark thereof; any associated logos and stylized letters used by Assignor in the operation of its business, and the goodwill of the business related thereto;
- b. Any and all rights which Assignor has or may have to sue for and obtain damages, injunctive relief, and attorney's fees for any and all past infringements with respect to the trademarks, and any and all causes of action heretofore accrued or hereafter accruing for misappropriation, infringement, or other violation of any proprietary or other right in and to said trademarks;
- All registrations and applications relating to the trademarks, including any and all renewals and extensions thereof; and
- d. Any and all common law rights which Assignor has or may have in or to the Trademark.
- e. This Assignment is effective as of 12 th day of Appendies, 2013.

Signed and sealed this /2/hday of florender. 2013.

ADVANCED COMPOSITE STRUCTURES, LLC

77///____(Se

Name: THOMAS R, PHENSON

Title: DEESIDENT

SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Registration No.	
Kendo Warrior Logo	2,126,878	
STORM-A-REST	4,029,004	

2

WCSR 31432131v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005156 FRAME: 0246